
SWIFT FOX CONSERVATION TEAM (1/10/24) 
SFCT Information on Colorado Parks and Wildlife website: 

http://cpw.state.co.us/learn/Pages/SwiftFoxConservationTeam.aspx 

 
STATE AND AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES 

 
 

COLORADO – Mark Vieira; Colorado Parks and Wildlife; mark.vieira@state.co.us 
KANSAS – Matt Peek; Kansas Department of Wildlife and Parks; matt.peek@ks.gov 
MONTANA – Nate Kluge; Montana Fish, Wildlife, and Parks; Nathan.Kluge@mt.gov  
NEBRASKA – Sam Wilson; Nebraska Game and Parks Commission; sam.wilson@nebraska.gov 
NEW MEXICO – Nick Forman and Jim Stuart; New Mexico Department of Game and Fish; Nicholas.Forman@dgf.nm.gov, 
james.stuart@dgf.nm.gov 
NORTH DAKOTA – Patrick Isakson; North Dakota Game and Fish Department; pisakson@nd.gov 
OKLAHOMA – Cheyenne Gonzales; Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation; cheyenne.gonzales@odwc.ok.gov  
SOUTH DAKOTA – Eileen Dowd Stukel; South Dakota Dept. of Game, Fish, & Parks; eileen.dowdstukel@state.sd.us 
TEXAS – Dana Karelus; Texas Parks and Wildlife Department; dana.karelus@tpwd.texas.gov 
WYOMING –Heather O’Brien; Wyoming Game and Fish Department; heather.obrien@wyo.gov 

 
US BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT – Sarah Bullock; sbullock@blm.gov 
US NATIONAL PARK SERVICE – Vacant 
US FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE –Amity Bass; amity_bass@fws.gov 
US FOREST SERVICE – Phil Dobesh; phillip.dobesh@usda.gov 
USDA APHIS, WILDLIFE SERVICES – Wendy Anderson; wendy.anderson@usda.gov 
US GEOLOGICAL SURVEY– Robert Lonsinger; SFCT Research Committee, robert.lonsinger@okstate.edu 

 
 
 

PARTICIPATING AND INTERESTED COOPERATORS 
 

CANADA SPECIES LEAD  – Medea Curteanu; Canadian Wildlife Service; medea.curteanu@canada.ca 
BLACKFEET TRIBE/NATION – Vacant 
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY – Tevin Messerly; tevin.messerly@gmail.com 
FORT PECK TRIBE – Les Bighorn; lesbighorn_11@yahoo.com 
OGLALA SIOUX TRIBE – Michael Thompson; 20.michael.thompson.14@gmail.com 
NORTHERN CHEYENNE – Adriann Killsnight; blackbirdwoman@hotmail.com 

Kristy Bly; World Wildlife Fund; kristy.bly@wwfus.org 
Ludwig Carbyn; Canadian Wildlife Service (retired); lcarbyn@ualberta.ca 
Hollie David; Swift fox studbook keeper; Pueblo Zoo; hdavid@pueblozoo.org 
Dana Nelson; Clemson University; dnelso2@clemson.edu 
Tracy Rein; Swift fox SSP coordinator; Endangered Wolf Center; trein@endangeredwolfcenter.org 
Bill Van Pelt; Western Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies; bvanpelt@azgfd.gov 

 
SFCT RESEARCH COMMITTEE 

Joe Holbrook, University of Wyoming; Joe.Holbrook@uwyo.edu 
Donelle Schwalm, University of Maine-Farmington; donelle.schwalm@maine.edu 
Hila Shamon, Smithsonian Conservation Biology Institute; ShamonH@si.edu 
Robert Lonsinger; U.S. Geological Survey; robert.lonsinger@okstate.edu 
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